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Mining Privilegea struck off the Register.-Notice under the Mimng Act, 1926. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Greymouth, 14th March, 1928. 

N OTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that, no ca.use to. the contrary. having been 
shown, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off tho Eeglster. 

L. W. LOUISSO~, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

No. Date. Nature of Privilege. Locality Registered Holder. 

GREYMOUTH REGISTER. 

11/08 
51/17 
6/22 

61/22 

27/1/08 
26/11/27 

7/2/22 
23/5/22 

Extended alluvial claim 
Water-race I 

Camerons . • •• 
Stillwater . • . , 
Small Creek, Teremakau .. 
Big Creek, Stillwater •. 

I Di Moy a.nd Sue Jong. . 
'1 Victory Mines Syndicate, Ltd. 

John McDonald Guy a.nd Conal Guy. 
, Alexander MoFetridge. 

AlliURA REGISTER. 

3245 I 28/11/07 I Residence-site 
7412 25/5/25 Water-race_ .• 

Moonlight . . . • I Charles Ashby. 
Block XIV, Waiwhero Sur- Herbert Fiddes. 

vey District 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee. has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer 
in respect of the aavera.l estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known} a.re hereunder set forth. 

No./ Name. Occupation. Residence. 
Date I Date I Testate 

of Death. I Election or 
I filed. 

1 
Intestate, I Stamp Offloe 

concerned. 

--·-------------· ·--~--------~--

/ Auckland I Bailey, Elizabeth Mary Jo
sephine, or Bailey, Eliza
beth 

2 Bedwell, Ernest .. 
3 Bourke, Catherine 
4 Choy, King 
5 Corrick, Henry 
6 Cost-Olio, John William 
7 Everard, Edward 
8 Eyes, Dorothy .. 
9 Johnstone, John 

10 McGonnell, James Michael 
11 Pascoe, Joseph .. 
12 Pope, Henry 
13 Poynter, James George .. 

Widow 

Seaman 
Spinster .. 
Fruiterer 
Engineer 
Tailor 
Retired Gardener .. 
Married woman 
Labourer .. 
Marine Engineer 
Slau~hterman 
Retired .. 
Farmer .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd April, 1928. 

Branch of Friendly Society registered. 

Friendly Rocieties Department, 
Wellington, 4th April, 1928. 

Christchurch 
Wanganui 
Wellington 

" Auckland 

" Levin .. 
Ward .. 
\Vaitara 
Auckland 
Christ<,hurch 
Te Horo 

THE Pnkckura Rebekah Lodge, Xo. 5ti, situated at 
New Plymouth, is registered as a branch of the ln

dependont Order of Odd Fellows of New Zealand Friendly 
Society, under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this 4th 
day of April, 1928. 

8/3/28 30/3/28 Intestate 

30/3/28 
30/3/28 
:30/3/28 
30/3/28 
30/3/2S 
30/3/28 

IH/12/27 
12/:3/28 
16/3/27 
28/2/28 
22/1/28 i 
16./3/28 
17/2/28 
5/3/28 

11/11/27 
10/2/28 
6/3/28 

15./1/28 

, 30./3/28 
• 30/3 /28 
I 30/3/28 
! 30/3/28 
' 30/3 /28 

30/3:/28 

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testat.e 
Intestate 

Testate 

" Intestate 

/ Auckland. 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

" Auckland. 

" Wellington. 
Blenheim. 
N. Plymouth. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

Land in JV ellington Land District forfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, 
Wellington, 2nd April, 1928. R. WlTHEFORD, 

Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

(!tficiating Jlinisters for 1928.-1,:otice No. 13. 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 3rd April, 1928. 

P URSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the following names of Officiating Ministers within the 

meaning of the said Act are published for general informa
tion:-

N OTICE is hereby given that the lease of the under• 
mentioned land having been forfeited by resolution 

of the Wellington Land Board, the said land has thereby 
reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 
1924, and the DischMged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915, and 
amendments. 

G 

'!'he Presbyterian Church of .Vew Zealand. 
]\fr. William Robert Bartle. 
The Reverend James Haslop, 
The Reverend James Crawford McCaw, 
The Reverend F. E. II. Paton. 

'!'he Church of Christ. 
)fr. Percy Bolton. 

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General. 

SCHEDULE. 

WELLIXGTON LAND DISTRICT, 

TE:~URE: L.S.R.L. Lease Xo. 269. Section 18s, Tiraumea. 
Settlement. Formerly held by R. ,J. McDonnell. Rea.son 

for forfeiture: Non-compliance with conditions of lease. 

R. A. WRIGHT, for Minister of Lands. 


