Mining Privileges struck off the Register.—Notice under the Mining Act, 1926.

Mining Registrar's Office, Greymouth, 14th March, 1928. OTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that, no cause to the contrary having been shown, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off the Register. L. W. LOUISSON, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality	Registered Holder.			
			GREYMOUTH REGISTER.				
$     \begin{array}{r}       11/08 \\       51/17 \\       6/22 \\       61/22     \end{array} $	$\begin{array}{c c} 27/1/08 \\ 26/11/27 \\ 7/2/22 \\ 23/5/22 \end{array}$	Extended alluvial claim Water-race	Camerons Stillwater Small Creek, Teremakau Big Creek, Stillwater	Di Moy and Sue Jong. Victory Mines Syndicate, Ltd. John McDonald Guy and Conal Guy. Alexander McFetridge.			
			AHAURA REGISTER.				
3245 7412	$\begin{array}{c} 28/11/07 \\ 25/5/25 \end{array}$	Residence-site Water-race	Moonlight Block XIV, Waiwhero Survey District	Charles Ashby. Herbert Fiddes.			

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.		Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
.1	Bailey, Elizabeth Mary Jo- sephine, or Bailey, Eliza- beth	Widow	•••	Auckland	••	8/3/28	30/3/28	Intestate	Auckland,
2	Bedwell, Ernest	Seaman		Christehurch	٠.	13/12/27	30/3/28	Testate	Christchurch.
3	Bourke, Catherine	Spinster		Wanganui		12/3/28	30/3/28	,,	Wellington.
4	Choy, King	Transit		Wellington		16/3/27	30/3/28	Intestate	,,
5	Corrick, Henry	Engineer		,,"		28/2/28	30/3/28	Testate	,,
6	Costello, John William	Tailor		Auckland		22/1/28	30/3/28	Intestate	Auckland.
7	Everard, Edward	Retired Gardener		,,		16/3/28	30/3/28	,,	,,
8	Eyes, Dorothy	Married woman		Levin		17/2/28	30/3/28	,,	Wellington.
9	Johnstone, John	Labourer		Ward		5/3/28	30/3/28	. ,,	Blenheim.
10	McGonnell, James Michael	Marine Engineer		Waitara		111/11/05	30/3/28	, ,,	N. Plymouth
ii l	Pascoe, Joseph	1 01 14		Auckland		10/2/28	30/3/28	Testate	Auckland.
12	Pope, Henry	D.43.3		Christehurch		6/3/28	30/3/28	,,	Christchurch.
13	Povnter, James George	T3		Te Horo		15/1/28	30/3/28	Intestate	Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd April, 1928.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Branch of Friendly Society registered.

Friendly Societies Department,
Wellington, 4th April, 1928.

THE Pukekura Rebekah Lodge, No. 56, situated at
New Plymouth, is registered as a breach of the A New Plymouth, is registered as a branch of the Independent Order of Odd Fellows of New Zealand Friendly Society, under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this 4th day of April, 1928.

R. WITHEFORD, Registrar of Friendly Societies.

Officiating Ministers for 1928.—Notice No. 13.

Registrar-General's Office,

Wellington, 3rd April, 1928.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the following names of Officiating Ministers within the meaning of the said Act are published for general information. tion :-

The Presbyterian Church of New Zealand.

Mr. William Robert Bartle.

The Reverend James Haslop, The Reverend James Crawford McCaw, The Reverend F. E. H. Paton.

The Church of Christ.

Mr. Percy Bolton.

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General.

## CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Land in Wellington Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey Wellington, 2nd April, 1928.

OTICE is hereby given that the lease of the undermentioned land having been forfeited by resolution of the Wellington Land Board, the said land has thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915, and amendments.

## SCHEDULE.

## WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT.

TENURE: L.S.R.L. Lease No. 269. Section 18s, Tiraumea Settlement. Formerly held by R. J. McDonnell. Reason for forfeiture: Non-compliance with conditions of lease.

R. A. WRIGHT, for Minister of Lands.